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CUSTOMER SERVICE

Contact Customer Service for questions related 
to purchase orders and order status.
800-205-7186
customerservice@codeblue.com

Technical Support

Contact Tech Support for questions regarding 
product support, applications, or services. 
800-205-7186
ts@codeblue.com

Returns Department (RMA)

	  


 



SALES

Manufacture Rep Firms
Contact your local Rep Firm for questions related 
to configuring your order and special pricing.  
https://codeblue.com/buy/representatives/

Inside Sales 

800-205-7186 
insidesales@codeblue.com

Quote requests 
quotes@codeblue.com 

Director of Sales
John Plooster
616-318-3362
jplooster@codeblue.com

East Regional Sales Manager
Dan Mabrito
704-604-8722
dmabrito@codeblue.com

West Regional/International Sales Manager 
Roberto Zanotta
443-807-0353
rzanotta@codeblue.com

CORPORATE OFFICE

800-205-7186
259 Hedcor Street
Holland, MI 49423
USA

Accounting 
Contact Accounting for questions regarding 
billing, invoices or credits.
accounting@codeblue.com

Marketing
Contact for marketing materials, including logos 
and graphics.
marketing@codeblue.com

Chief Operations Officer
Jim Monterusso
616-355-5624
jimmonterusso@codeblue.com

Chief Financial Officer
David Salas
616-494-8475
dsalas@codeblue.com 

Director of Operations
Adam Roggenbuch 
616-355-5630 
aroggenbuch@codeblue.com

Contact & Escalation List

Outside Sales 

mailto:quotes@codeblue.com
https://codeblue.com/support/returns/
mailto:jplooster@codeblue.com



